506107466 06/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6154188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN HARSH	05/29/2020
ALEX BRAND	06/05/2020
EVAN PILANT	06/01/2020
JONATHAN LUBBERS	06/05/2020
LAURA FERLIN	05/29/2020
SAM HOTALING	06/08/2020
STEVE SHEERAN	05/29/2020
JAKOB ORESKOVICH	06/04/2020
ERIC SCHNEIDER	05/29/2020
THOMAS SCHAHRER	06/03/2020
LEWIS WRIGHT	05/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORIAN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address: 515 COURTNEY WAY		
Internal Address:	ternal Address: SUITE B	
City:	LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	tate/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code: 80026		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16901834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-492-1100

Email: sarah@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

PATENT

506107466 REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0106

Address Line 4: FOF	RT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPOR.02USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020
Total Attachments: 5	
source=AssignmentToFile#page1.tif	
source=AssignmentToFile#page2.tif	
source=AssignmentToFile#page3.tif	
source=AssignmentToFile#page4.tif	
source=AssignmentToFile#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0107 When recorded please return to: Cochran Freund & Young LLC 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201 Fort Collins, CO 80525

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: SPOR.02USU1

PATENT REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to SPORIAN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., having an address of 515 Courtney Way, Suite B, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, USA, (hereinafter "Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

COMPACT PRESSURE AND FLOW SENSORS FOR VERY HIGH TEMPERATURE AND CORROSIVE FLUIDS

Filing date: June 15, 2020 ; Application No: 16/901,834

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letter Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. The undersigned (each) also agree to and hereby do, assign and transfer to the assignee the right to claim priority to said patent application(s) as well as to claim priority to any parent or other application(s) to which said patent application(s) claim(s) priority.

I/We additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to Assignee or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our Da Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Kevin Harsh	hand(s) and seal(s): te Assignment Signed:
State of Colorado County of Boulder) ss.:	
Before my this A Lay of PACAM 2020	personally appeared <u>Keyin Harsh</u> who is personally known or proved to me lowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and
Notary Public - State of Colorado &	Public Dec. 12, 2021 Page 1 of 5

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: SPOR.02USUI

REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

- Carrier	132	•	Date Assignment Signed:	G-5-2020
Inventor's Sig Inventor's Typ		Ottors Alex Brand		
State of Co	lorado)		
County of F) ss.;)		;
Befo	re me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day actory evidence to I	rof Sure 2020, j be the person who ackno	Alex Θ personally appeared $rac{J_{GB} + w_0 J_{GB}}{J_{GB}}$ owledged the foregoing instrum	rard s who is personally known or proved to me on the nent of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.
<u>.</u>	PATRICIA J GILFILL Natary Public – State of C Notary ID 201740508 . Commission Expires De	Colorado 813	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	9 /24ils s: Dec 12,2021
IN V	vitness yher	EOF, I/we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Sala. Inventor's Sig	_{1/on		Date Assignment Signed:	06/01/2020
State of Col	orado Soulder)) ss.:)		
Befo basis of satisfa	re me this 1st day actory evidence to t	of <u>Surve</u> , 2020, the the person who acknow	personally appeared <u>Evan Pilar</u> owledged the foregoing instrum	nt who is personally known or proved to me on the ent of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.
	PATRICIA J GILFII Notary Public – State o Notary ID 2017409 My Commission Expires I	of Colorado 50813	Number of the state of the stat	Dec, 12, 200
A JIN V	VITNESS WHER	EGIF, I/we hereunto set	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Myentor's Sign	nature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	6/5/2020
		mod Jonathan	Luppers	
State of C	sionado Boulder)):88.5		
County of \tag{k}	ou wer		Jonatha	n lubbers
Before Basis of satisfa	re me this 💆 day actory evidence to b	of <u>June</u> , 2020, pe the person who ackno	personally appeared Alex Brandwise Medical Med	പ്പെട്ടെ g who is personally known or proved to me on the ent of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

Not	PATRICIA J GILFILLAN ary Public State of Colo	orado.	Notary Public My commission expires	9/24.lla Dec. 12, 2021
My Co	Notary ID 20174050813 ommission Expires Dec 12	2. 2021	*	Page 2 of 5
A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Min. Min. Min. M.		PATENT

When recorded please return to: Cochran Freund & Young LLC 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201 Fort Collins, CO 80525

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: SPOR.02USU1

PATENT REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

The state of the s	ee myour nanu(s) and scan(s);
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Laura Ferlin	Date Assignment Signed: <u>OS / さら / まッとな</u>
State of Colorado)	
County of Boulder) ss.:	
Before me this <u>24</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2020, basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledge.	personally appeared Laura Ferlin who is personally known or proved to me on the nowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.
PATRICIA J GILFILLAN	Potting O. husila
Notary Public - State of Colorado Notary ID 20174050813	Notary Public My commission expires: Dec 12,2021
My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2021	***************************************
The second secon	and the state of t
San Mi	Date Assignment Signed: 6/8/2020
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Sam Hotaling	and the second s
~	
State of Colorado) ss.:	
County of Soul of the	
Before me this The day of Julie 2000), personally appeared Sam Hotaling who is personally known or proved to me or acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be higher free act and
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who deed.	acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and
accu.	
PATRICIA J GILFILLAN Notary Public – State of Colorado	Notary Public Willa
Notary ID 20174050613 My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2021	Notary Public
	My commission expires: Dec. 12, 2021
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto so	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
- stolen	Date Assignment Signed: 5/29/20
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date 1 to significant original.
Inventor's Typed Name: Steve Sheeran	
State of Colorado)	, personally appeared <u>Steve Sheeran</u> who is personally known or proved to me on acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be higher free set and
County of Boulder ;	
Before me this 29th day of MAY 2020	nareymally printenant Comment
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who deed.	acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and
	and a comment
PATRICIA J GREJILIAN Notary Public - State of Colorado	Mora Bablican 7/ Seeple &
Matary ID 20174050813	Detrice Joseph Rotary Public My commission expires: Dec. 12, 2021
My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2021	
	Page 3 of 5

When recorded please return to:
Cochran Freund & Young LLC
2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201
Fort Collins, CO 80525

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: SPOR.02USUI

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: (0/4/20 Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Jakob Oreskovich State of Colorado) ss.: County of Boulder Before me this 4th day of June 2020, personally appeared Jakob Oreskovich who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. PATRICIA J GILFILLAN Notary Public -- State of Colorado Notary ID 20174050813 My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2021 My commission expires: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: 5/29/20 Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Eric Schneider State of Colorado County of Boulder 200 day of May 2020, personally appeared Eric Schneider who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. PATRICIA J GILFILLAN Notary Public
My commission expires: Dec. 12, 2021 Notary Public - State of Colorado Notary ID 20174050813 My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2021 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: 6/3/20 Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Thomas Schahrer State of Colorado County of Boulder Before me this 2 day of Jurie, 2020, personally appeared Thomas Schahrer who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. PATRICIA J GILFILLAN Notary Public - State of Colorado Notary ID 20174050813 My commission expires: My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2021

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0111

	IN ANTHURS	S WHEREUP, I/we berew	nto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Invento Invento	or's Signature (NU	Date Assignment Signed: 5/27/2020
	f Monta	u)	
County	of Lake) \$88.:)	
the bas deed.	Before me the	is 27 day of May, y evidence to be the person	2020, personally appeared <u>Lewis Wright</u> who is personally known or proved to me of who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and
**************************************	SEAL S OF MONEY	KARRIE D FISHER NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Ronan, MT My Commission Expires October 13, 2021.	Harrie J. History Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0112 of 5

RECORDED: 06/15/2020